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GRAND KNIGHT REPORT

Brother Knights,

Sept has come and gone. Grape picking fundraiser has been com-
pleted, J&J Diesel inventory fundraising is next week, and there are a
few home football games that could use volunteers to help with food
concessions. Contact me if you want to help.

October will be a busy month as well. We have a pancake breakfast
next Sunday as well as the prayer chain at 2.30pm along 48th & O
street. Our Parish retreat begins on Oct. 9th, which | pray you can
participate, if not in total, partially. Our efforts for the Intellectually
Disabled (tootsie rolls) is also on that weekend, 8th & 9th at Have-
lock Russ’s and the North 27th Street HyVee. There is a membership
drive on Oct 23rd after all Masses with donuts and coffee. Del Ridder
has planned a wonderful Pro Life Series talk from Fr Leo Seiker also
on Oct 23rd at 700pm. Keep Saturday morning Oct 28th open as we
will have Mass at the Holy Shrine near the Gretna exit at 8.00am with
Fr Schweiger.

As one can see, we try and have a dynamic council, but that can
only happen because of you. Our efforts at fundraising are a working
charity that evangelizes. It is a testimony to our faith and a mission
and life style as Knights. With and through each one of us, we can
expand our charitable reach. More food, clothing, more fundraising
can be accomplished. Who benefits? Our church, community and
our families as through our example we and they grow in faith and
charity. Prayer is a beginning essential to

all of our efforts. Pray for growth in faith

and charity and you will see and feel the

transformation in your life and the lives ,*ﬁf‘l’;‘*)

around you. e,

Thank you for being a Knight, God bless P L g
you and your families. Frr ﬁf v f ™
David Wilson, Grand Knight i ‘:J AR A |

CALENDAR

« Pancake Breakfast
* Prayer Chain

October 5
* General Council Meeting 7pm

October 8-9
» Tootsie Rolls

October 9-12
* Parish Retreat with Fr. Ben Holdren

October 23
e Recruitment Drive
* PLES Fr. Leo Seiker 7 pm

October 28
* Mass at Holy Family Shrine

November 1
* All Saints Day

November 2
* All Souls Day
» Mass for Deceased Brother Knights
(Date and Time?)
* Regular Meeting 7pm

November 10-13
* 9am Veteran’s Day Flags at Calvary
Cemetery

November 18
* STARS (with setup prior and
cleanup after)

Pray for Our Seminarian
Deacon Jason Doher
And Postulates

Sister Megan Theresa
Sister Joan
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PRO-LIFE EDUCATION SERIES

Father Leo Seiker
Diocesan Pro-Life Director

The Beauty and
Dignity of
Human Sexuality
as Designed

by God.

A 1 HOUR PRESENTATION
SUNDAY, October 23, 7:00 p.m.
Saint Patrick’s Church Social Hall

6126 Morrill Avenue
OPENTO THE PUBLIC « NO CHARGE

CO-SPONSORED BY
Knights of Columbus Saint Patrick’s
Council 13576 Altar Society

SAINT PATRICK PARISH MISSION

GROWING IN

FAITH, HOPE AND LOVE

OCTOBER 9,10, 11, & 12

MissION DIRECTOR

FATHER BEN HOLDREN
SUNDAY THRU WEDNESDAY
7 P.M.
+ GROWING IN FAITH
 LIVING OUR FAITH
« EXPERIENCING OUR FAITH
» OUR RELATIONSHIP

WITH JESUS

FIELD AGENT NEWS

Raising Awareness About Life Insurance

Each September since 2003 has been designated as Life
Insurance Awareness Month. Like most awareness-raising
campaigns, Life Insurance Awareness Month was created be-
cause there is an overwhelming lack of understanding of life
insurance, its uses, its benefits, and its variations among the
general public. Each year, the Life Insurance Market Research
Association (LIMRA) puts out the results from a recent sur-
vey, and unfortunately, the numbers they report continue to
be discouraging.

A recent survey found that more than 75 percent of people
polled did not have a personal financial advisor, even though
68 percent of them said their opinion of the current eco-
nomic conditions was somewhat unfavorable or very unfa-
vorable.

In other words, a majority of those surveyed were uncom-
fortable with the economy and the uncertainty it brings, yet
they did not seek professional assistance. Maybe they spoke
with their friends and family. Maybe they hoped the instabil-
ity would go away on its own. Maybe they did not know to
whom to turn.

If you fall into this category, please remember that as a
member of the Knights of Columbus, you have a full-time,
professional agent you can call your own. My primary re-
sponsibility is the care and service of your family’s life
insurance, retirement and long-term care needs. I’ll answer
your questions because | want your decisions to be informed
ones. | want to help.

Another LIMRA statistic said 43 percent of people did not
buy life insurance because they worry about “making the
wrong decision.” Talk with me, your agent, and, afterwards,
you’ll understand that the only wrong decision was not pur-
chasing sooner to protect your family’s future.

Knights of Columbus
INSURANCE

YOUR SHIELD FOR LIFE

John Soukup
Field Agent - f
Serving Knights in Lincoln /

and Southeast Nebraska
(402)560-5014
john.soukup@kofc.org

>
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COUNCIL OFFICERS

Grand Knight
Chaplain

Dep. Grand Knight
Chancellor
Warden

Recorder
Treasurer
Advocate
Lecturer

Inside Guard
Outside Guard
Trustee 1

Trustee 2

Trustee 3
Financial Secretary

To Brother Knights that are in arrears on your annual dues:

Dave Wilson
Fr. Schweiger
Rod Middagh
Bob Kelty
Martin Wink
James Bunch
Jeff Boettcher
Mike Hosek
Dick Zierke
Brad Flemmig
Terry Ryan
Jim Petrzilka
Gary Taylor
Steven Becker
Albert Schrader Il

464-6733
466-2752
474-7449
202-1601
540-5438
681-9344
405-6884
742-3880
570-6190
310-0888
466-7115
467-4931
465-0727
466-6386
467-3784

COUNCIL DIRECTORS

Family YOUR NAME and NUMBER HERE
Church Jeff Blaser 466-2494
Youth Gerald Frain 466-5635
Asso. Youth Mike Hosek 742-3880
Pro-Life Del Ridder 476-7381
Education Albert Schrader Il 467-3784
Health Don Buresh 499-9806
Health Gary Micek 464-6507
Vocations Dave Wilson 464-6733
Council Stan Fraas 464-7362
Membership Steve Bieber 310-1381
Newsletter Steve Bieber 310-1381
Web Site/Publicity Bob Kelty 202-1601
4th Degree Contact Gary Taylor 465-0727
Parish Council Steven Becker 466-6386

Check your membership card, the date should be 2016. Please send your $25 dues
check made out to “Knights of Columbus” to our Financial Secretary. Thank you!

Al Schrader F.S. « 6141 Morrill Ave « Lincoln, NE 68507

Engine House Cafe
6028 Havelock Ave

Lincoln, NE 68507-1158
B (402) 467-2880

AUTO | HOME | COMMERCIAL

LINCOLN GLASS INC.

1624 So. 17th
402-475-6785
www.lincolnglass.biz

CALL FOR FREE ESTIMATES

Commercial/Residential
Contracts Available
Licensed & Insured
10321 N 142nd
Waverly, NE

Dave's Carpet Care

Everyone raves about Dave’s
Dave Densler

Owner

Residential/Commercial Carpet Cleaning

467-1900

Faughn Electric Inc.
Mike Faughn :
Contracter Electrician

Home: 402-786-3088
Cell: 540-3087
Fax: 402-786-3088

Augustine Criz
Director of

Operations
477-4467
4501 N. 27th

Petrzilka Construction Inc.

: Carpentry Jim Petrzilka

i Additions CEL: 450-9790

i Custom Framing \9 Home: 467-4931
: Decks

JPetcon@aol.com

i Basement finishes
: Free Estimates

Small Jobs Welcome






